Page 1to 5

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031038-2021

Not applicable
Homes England - Four Counties North East Landscape
Maintenance & Cleansing Contract 2021 - 2024

Homes England (the name adopted by the Homes and Communities Agency)

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031038
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c9e7
Published 14 December 2021, 8:22am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Homes England (the name adopted by the Homes and Communities Agency)
The Lumen, St James Boulevard, Newcastle Helix

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE4 5BZ

Email

etendering@homesengland.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031038-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031038-2021
mailto:etendering@homesengland.gov.uk

Page 2to 5

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/homes-england

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/homes-england



https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/homes-england
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/homes-england

Page 3to 5

Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

Homes England - Four Counties North East Landscape Maintenance & Cleansing
Contract 2021 - 2024

Reference number
DN550730

I.1.2) Main CPV code
e 77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

11.1.3) Type of contract
Services
I1.1.4) Short description

Homes England is currently seeking to appoint a competent Supplier for the provision of
landscape maintenance services for 13 sites in the North East of England. This contract is
envisaged to have initial term of 2 years with provision for a further 1 year (3 years
maximum total duration) extension under the same Terms and Conditions of this contract.
Any contract extensions will be based on tendered Rates and Prices.

Prior to Tendering, Suppliers should ensure that they have the availability and capacity to
commence and deliver the Service within a timely manner.

Typical planned Services under this contract comprise of but are not exclusively limited to
the following: Site inspections, whereby the Supplier shall indicate; all matters relating to
the maintenance specification, recommendations for necessary Service, incidences of
vandalism, fly tipping, trespass and adjustments to the scheduled Service; Shrub
Maintenance; Grass Cutting; Hedge Cutting; Weed Control; Coppicing and Cleansing.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031037



/Notice/031037-2021

Page 4t0 5

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

l.1

Place of text to be modified
Contact

Instead of

Text

Please remove Neil O'Conner as contact name

Read
Text

Please remove Neil O'Conner as contact name
Section number
[.2

Place of text to be modified

Information about joint procurement - This should be "No"

Section number

V.21

Place of text to be modified

Date of conclusion of the contract

Instead of

Date

7 December 2021



Page 5to 5

Read
Date

30 November 2024


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice


		2025-08-08T03:33:16+0100
	TCPDF




